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               Liberal Arts Perspectives Courses  
Last Updated April 1, 2008 

 
These courses are approved by Augsburg’s Academic Affairs Committee for meeting the Liberal Arts Perspectives in the General Education 
requirements.  A term and year listed after the course title (e.g., “Fall 2007”) indicates the effective term for the Foundation designation.  Courses without 
an effective term have been approved since the beginning of the Perspectives area requirements. 
 
AESTHETICS (A) - Emphasizes creativity, beauty and self-expression, and how these enhance the human experience.  Focuses on 
aesthetic qualities in artistic expression. 
 

AIS  332 Native American Storytelling (Spring 2000)  (formerly INS 332) 
ART 102  Design  
ART 107  Drawing 
ART 118  Painting I 
ART 132  Photography (= SPC 132) 
ART 221  Sculpture I 
ART 223  Printmaking (Spring 1994) 
ART 225  Graphic Design I (=SPC 225) 
ART 240  Art History Survey 
ART 247  Life Drawing 
ART 249  The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= HIS 249) 
ART 250  Ceramics I 
ART 349  The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= HIS 349) 
ART 352  Women and Art 
ART 360  Watercolor Painting (Spring 1995) 
ART 382  Scandinavian Arts (Spring 1994) 
ART 386  Medieval Art (Spring 1995)  
ART 387  Renaissance and Baroque Art (Fall 1993)  
ART 388  19th and 20th Century Art (Spring 1993)  
ART 389  American Art (Spring 1993)  
ENL 226  Introduction to Creative Writing (formerly ENG 226) 
ENL 240  Introduction to Literary Study (formerly ENG 245) 
ENL 241  Introduction to Cinema Arts (formerly ENG 241) 
HIS 249    The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= ART 249) 
HIS 349    The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= ART 349) 
MUE 111  Augsburg Choir (four semesters) 
MUE 112  Riverside Singers of Augsburg (four semesters) 
MUE 115  Cedar Singers (four semesters) 
MUE 121  Orchestra (four semesters) 

MUE 141  Concert Band (four semesters) 
MUE 143  Jazz Ensemble (four semesters) (Fall 1996)   
MUS 130   Introduction to Music in the Fine Arts 
MUS 206  Sounds and Sights of Europe (Interim 1994)  (formerly MUS179) 
MUS 220  Worlds of Music (Fall 1993)  
MUS 235  Skills of Music Theatre (Fall 98) (= THR 235) 
MUS 372  Psychological Foundations of Music I (Spring 1994)  
PHI 260  Philosophy of the Arts (Fall 1992)  
THR 116  Creative Drama: Acting and Improvisation (Fall 2004) 
THR 222  Introduction to Theatre  
THR 232  Acting 
THR 235  Skills of Music Theatre (Fall 1998)  (= MUS 235) 
THR 245  Intro. to Asian/Asian American Theatre (Fall 1992)  
THR 360  Interpretive Reading (Spring 1993) 
Approved Aesthetics (A) courses not currently offer ed 
ART 106  Calligraphy (Spring 1995)   
ART 224  Publication Design (Spring 1995) 
ART 306  Calligraphy (Spring 1995) 
FRE 350   Intro. to Literature for Lang. Students (Fall 1993)   
GER 350   Intro. to Literature for Lang. Students (Fall 1993)  
MAT 253   The Beauty of Fractal Mathematics 
MUS 204  Survey of Rock History and Musical Style 1951-1971 
MUS 230  Electronics in Music 
NOR 350  Intro. to Literature for Lang. Students (Fall 1993)  
REL 490  Topic: Writing on the Walls (Spr '00) (This topic only) 
SPA 350  Intro. to Literature for Lang. Students (Fall 1993)  
SPC 132  Photography (= ART 132) 
SPC 225  Communication Design I (= ART 225) 
 

 
CITY (C) - This perspective emphasizes the college's location in the heart of a metropolitan area, and its mission of education for service. 
Students may fulfill this through a course, cooperative education, internship or community service experience. 
 
ART 249  The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= HIS 249) 
ART 349  The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= HIS 349) 
BUS 105  Music: Mktg,Promotn,Publish,Record (Interim 01)  (= MUS 105) 
ECO 110  Economics of Urban Issues (Spring 1993)   
EDC 200  Orientation to Education (Fall 1999)  
ENL 227   Journalism (Fall 1991) (formerly ENG 227) 
GST 209    City Seminar: Experiential Education (No course credit;  
 requires 6 seminars; required as part of urban experience) 
HIS 225     History of the Twin Cities (Spring 1993)  
HIS 249    The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= ART 249) 
HIS 335     American Urban History (Spring 1993)  
HIS 349    The Designed Environment (Summer 2001)  (= ART 349) 
MUS 105  Music: Mktg,Promotn,Publish,Record (Interim 01)  (= BUS 105) 
MUS 374  Music Therapy Practicum (Fall 1996)  
MUS 375  Music Therapy Practicum (Fall 1996)  
NUR 410  Community Health Nursing I (Spring 2001)  (formerly NUR 310) 
POL 122   Metropolitan Complex 
PSY 256   Environmental Psychology (formerly PSY 356) 
SOC 111  Human Communities/Modern Metropolis (formerly SOC 211) 

SOC 381  The City and Metro-Urban Planning (Spring 1993)  
SWK 257  Exploring Human Services 
Approved City (C) courses not currently offered  
ECO 295  Intro. to Regional/Local Econ. Dev. (Interim 98) (This topic only) 
ECO 495  Intro. to Regional/Local Econ. Dev. (Interim 98)  (This topic only) 
EDS 295   Topic: Contemp Issues in Literacy/Tutoring (Fall 1992)  
EDU 120   Learning in an Urban Setting  
EDU 264   Orientation to Education (WEC) and EDE 263 Clinical Exp. 
 (Both are required to fulfill City requirement) 
EDU 265   Orientation to Education in an Urban Setting 
ESE 295   Topic: Contemp Issues in Literacy/Tutoring (Fall 1992)  
HON 216  Human Community & Modern Metropolis (Fall 1999)  
INS 130    Introduction to Urban Affairs (Fall 2001)  
INS 268    I’ve Been Working on the Railroad (Interim 2002)  
INS 298    Externship: Linking Education & the World of Work 
POL 140   Social Justice in America 
SWK 339  Issues of Homelessness 
SWK 395  Topics:Socl Policy,Socty,Restor. Justice (Summer 2002 only) 

 
CHRISTIAN FAITH (CF)  - Area 1 is biblical studies. Area 2 covers Christian theology. Area 3 includes the study of values and/or non-Christian 
religions.  Note: REL 300 cannot be taken after completing REL 100, 111, 221, or 331.  
 
Christian Faith AREA 1 (CF 1)
REL 221  Biblical Studies 
REL 300  Bible, Christian Theology, and Vocation (Fall 2003) 
REL 301  Interpreting the Old Testament (Fall 2001)  
REL 302  Interpreting the New Testament (Fall 2001)  
REL 410  The Travels of Paul (Spring 2003)  

REL 441  Feminism and Christianity (= INS 495) 
REL 471  Jesus and His Interpreters 
REL 472  Paul the Apostle 
REL 480  Vocation & the Christian Faith (Spring 2004) (formerly REL435) 
REL 490  Topic: Apostles of Hope (Fall 2006 only) (This topic only) 
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Approved Area 1 (CF 1) courses not currently offere d 
INS 495   Topic: Feminism and Christianity (This topic only; = REL 441) 
REL 308  Psalms, Songs, and Religious Poetry 
REL 330  Culture, Family, Sex and Status (Fall 1993) 
REL 331  Foundations in Bible and Theology 

REL 386  Speaking of Genesis (Spring 1994) 
REL 445  The Bible: Language and Interpretation (Interim 1999) 
REL 473  Message of the Old Testament 
REL 490  Topic: Bible and Ethics (Spring 2000)  (This topic only) 
REL 490  Topic: Heaven, Hell, End of World (Fall 2001)  (This topic only)

 
Christian Faith AREA 2 (CF 2)
MUS 432  Church Music and Worship (Spring 1995) 
PHI  350  Philosophy of Religion 
REL 205  Exploring Topics in Religion (Summer 2006) 
REL 300  Bible, Christian Theology, and Vocation (Fall 2003) 
REL 306  Non-Western Christianity 
REL 309  Religion at the Movies 
REL 353  Denominations/Religious Groups in America 
REL 357  Giants of the Christian Faith 
REL 362  Martin Luther and the Reformation 
REL 363  Religion in America 
REL 390  Theology of Death and Dying (Fall 1998)  
REL 425  Christian Spiritual Disciplines 
REL 430  Christians Uniting (Fall 1997)  
REL 480  Vocation & the Christian Faith (Spring 2004) (formerly REL435) 
REL 441  Feminism and Christianity (=INS 495) 
REL 481  Contemporary Theology 
REL 483  Christian Ethics 
SOC 260  Religion and Society (formerly SOC 360) (Fall 2006) 
YFM 358  Life and Work of the Church (formerly REL 358) (Spring 1995) 
 
 
 
 
 

Approved Area 2 (CF 2) courses not currently offere d 
HON 401  Hon Sem: C.S. Lewis & Christian Imagntn (Fall '98)  (This topic) 
MUS 496  Topic: Leipzig Connection (Aug Choir) (Spring 1998)  
REL 111  Introduction to Theology 
REL 190  Christianity and Contemporary Culture (Spring 2003) 
REL 230  Mystics, Monks and Mentors 
REL 331  Foundations in Bible and Theology 
REL 341  Christian Views on Health and Healing (Fall 1994)  
REL 345  The Lutheran Heritage 
REL 350  Philosophy of Religion 
REL 360  Religion and Society (=SOC 360) 
REL 361  The Church in the First Four Centuries 
REL 374  Issues in Science and Religion (Fall 1993)  
REL 385  Process Theology and Christian Faith (Fall  1993)  
REL 420  The Russian Orthodox Church 
REL 440  Varieties of Christian Spirituality 
REL 455  Nicholas and Cusa and Martin Luther 
REL 490  Topic: The Life and Theology of Dietrich Bonhoeffer (This topic) 
REL 490  Topic: Religion and Politics (Spring 2005) (This topic only)  
REL 490  Topic: Theology,Church Hist,& Phil in Cntmp. Fiction (Fall 2004) 
REL 490  Topic: Understanding Faith Development (Su 2003) (This topic) 
REL 486  Psychology and Religion  (Fall 1996)  
 

 
Christian Faith AREA 3 (CF 3)  
PHI 120    Ethics 
PHI 350    Philosophy of Religion (= REL 350) 
REL 221   Biblical Studies 
REL 231   Religion in African-American History (= INS 231) 
REL 300   Bible, Christian Theology, and Vocation (Fall 2003) 
REL 301   Interpreting the Old Testament (Fall 2001)  
REL 302   Interpreting the New Testament (Fall 2001)  
REL 306   Non-Western Christianity 
REL 308  Psalms, Songs, and Religious Poetry 
REL 309   Religion at the Movies 
REL 313   Environmental Theology and Ethics (Sp ‘01)  (formerly REL 311) 
REL 343  Theology of Marriage  (Summer 1996) 
REL 346   Church and Social Change in South Africa 
REL 353   Denominations/Religious Groups in America 
REL 356   World Religions 
REL 357   Giants of the Christian Faith 
REL 360   Religion and Society (= SOC 360) 
REL 362  Martin Luther and the Reformation 
REL 363  Religion in America 
REL 366  Latin American Liberation Theologies (Fall 1992)  
REL 370  American Indian Spirituality & Phil. Thought (Fall 1993)  
REL 386  Speaking of Genesis 
REL 390  Theology of Death and Dying (Fall 1998) 
REL 410  The Travels of Paul (Spring 2003)  
REL 425  Christian Spiritual Disciplines 
REL 430  Christians Uniting (Fall 1997)  
REL 471  Jesus and His Interpreters 
REL 472  Paul the Apostle 
REL 480  Vocation & the Christian Faith (Spring 2004) (formerly REL435) 
REL 481  Contemporary Theology 
REL 483  Christian Ethics 
SOC 260  Religion and Society (formerly SOC 360) (Fall 2006) 
WST 313  Environmental Theology and Ethics (Spring 2001)  (= REL 313) 
YFM 232  Peer Ministry (formerly REL 232) (Spring 1999)  
YFM 235  Basics in Youth and Family Ministry (formerly REL 235) 
YFM 358  Life and Work of the Church (formerly REL 358) (Spring 1995) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approved Area 3 (CF 3) courses not currently offere d  
ENG 282  Topic: Character Matters-Virtues (Fall 1994)  (This topic only) 
ENG 482  Topic: Character Matters (Fall 1994)  (This topic only) 
HON 401  Hon Sem: Hispanic Christianity along the Border (This topic) 
HON 401  Hon Sem: Science & Rel.:Complexity & Creativity (This topic) 
INS 231    Religion in African-American History ( = REL 231) 
REL 111   Introduction to Theology 
REL 190   Christianity and Contemporary Culture (Spring 2003)  
REL 230   Mystics, Monks and Mentors 
REL 263   World Hunger and Justice (Fall 1992)  
REL 320   Buddhism & Christianity in Thailand 
REL 330   Culture, Family, Sex and Status (Fall 1993) 
REL 331   Foundations in Bible and Theology 
REL 339   Television and Religion (Spring 1994) 
REL 341   Christian Views on Health and Healing (Fall 1994)  
REL 342   Theology of Youth and Family Living (Fall 1993) 
REL 345   The Lutheran Heritage 
REL 350  Philosophy of Religion (= PHI 350) 
REL 361  The Church in the First Four Centuries 
REL 369  The Religious Imagination in Modern Literature 
REL 372  Religions of India: Hinduism and Buddhism 
REL 373  Religions of China and Japan 
REL 374   Issues in Science and Religion (Fall 1993)  
REL 385  Process Theology and Christian Faith (Fall 1993) 
REL 420  The Russian Orthodox Church 
REL 440  Varieties of Christian Spirituality 
REL 441  Feminism and Christianity (= INS 495) 
REL 445  The Bible: Language and Interpretation (Interim 1999) 
REL 455   Nicholas and Cusa and Martin Luther 
REL 473  Message of the Old Testament 
REL 475  Judaism (Fall 1993) 
REL 486  Psychology and Religion  (Fall 1996)  
REL 490  Topic: Bible and Ethics (Spring 2000) (This topic only) 
REL 490  Topic: Writing on the Walls (Spring 2000) (This topic only) 
REL 490  Topic: The Life and Theology of Dietrich Bonhoeffer (This topic) 
REL 490  Topic: Religion and Politics (Spring 2005) (This topic only) 
REL 490  Topic: Theology,Church Hist,& Phil in Cntmp. Fiction (Fall 2004  
REL 490  Topic: Heaven, Hell, End of World (Fall 2001)  (This topic only) 
REL 490  Topic: Understanding Faith Development (Su 2003) (This topic) 
YFM 316  Church & Culture in Context (formerly REL 316) (Spring 1999) 
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HUMAN IDENTITY (HI) - An opportunity for self-discovery and the study of what it means to be a person. 
 
COM 410 Communicating a Self in Modern Organization (Spring 1999) 
EDC 310  Learning/Development in an Educational Setting  
HPE 101  Fitness for Life 
INS 325   Building Working Relationships (Spring 2001)  
MUS 272  Human Identity through the Creative Arts 
MUS 472  Human Identity through the Creative Arts 
PHI  110   Introduction to Philosophy 
PHI 125    Ethics and Human Identity 
PHI 175    Philosophy of Love and Sex 
PHI 380    Ethics of Medicine and Health Care 
PSY 105  General Psychology 
SOC 375  Social Psychology (Spring 2000)  
SWK 260  Humans Developing 
WST 305  Issues in Lesbian & Gay Studies (Fall 1997) (formerly WST 205/405) 

 
Approved Human Identity (HI) courses not currently offered  
EDU 210  Learning/Development in an Educational Setting (Fall 1999)  
HON 210  Self-Identity and Society 
INS 102    Introduction to Cognitive Science 
INS 414   Feminist Rhetoric (Spring 1994)  (= SPC 414) 
PHI 146    Ethics of Killing and Letting Die (Fall 1993) 
PHI 215    Philosophy of the Emotions & Passions (Interim 1998)  
PSY 101   Self-Identity and Values 
SPC 414   Feminist Rhetoric (Spring 1994)  (= INS 414) 
 
 
 

 
 
INTERCULTURAL AWARENESS – AREA 1 (IA 1) - The study of a specific, non-Western culture and how that culture has shaped the world. 
 
AIS 105   Intro to American Indian Studies (Sprig 1992)  (formerly INS 105) 
AIS 205   Contemp. American Indians (Spring 1992)  (formerly INS 260) 
AIS 233   Women: Cross-Cultural Perspective (formerly INS 233) 
AIS 264   American Indians in Cinema (Fall 1995)  (formerly INS 264)    
AIS 320   American Indian Women (formerly INS 320) 
AIS 332   Native American Storytelling (Spring 2000)  (formerly INS 332) 
ART 290 Tribal Arts & Culture (Spring 2001)  
COM 329 Intercultural Communication (formerly SPC 329) 
ENL 365  Contemp Post-Colonial Fiction (Spring 1994) (formerly ENG 361) 
HIS 104   The Modern Non-Western World (Spring 1993) 
HIS 155   Cultural Conflict and Change in Latin America (Fall 2003)  
HIS 162   20th Century South Asia (Spring 1996) 
HIS 242     History of African-American Civil Rights I (Spring 1994) 
HIS 243     History of African-American Civil Rights II (Spring 1994)  
HIS 355    Cultural Conflict and Change in Latin America (Fall 2003)  
HIS 462    20th Century South Asia (Spring 1996) 
INS 225    Introduction to Islam (Spring 1993) 
INS 232    The African-American Experience 
INS 384    Social Dynamics and the Environment (Spring 2001)  (Must 
 complete entire HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, 499) 
INS 385    The Ethics of Development (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
INS 386    Spanish in the Field (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
MUE 143   Jazz Ensemble (four semesters)   (Spring 1997) 
MUS 220   Worlds of Music (Spring 2003)  
MUS 241   Jazz History (Fall 1996) 
PHI 120     Ethics (Spring 2005 only— Must  choose IA1 or CF3, not both) 
PHI 355     Asian Philosophy 
POL 282    Understanding Asian America (Spring 1997)  
POL 363    Russian & Chinese Foreign Policy (Spring 1994)  
REL 346    Church and Social Change in South Africa 
REL 366    Latin American Liberation Theologies (Fall 1992)  
REL 370    Amer. Indian Spirituality & Philosophical Thought (Fall 1993) 

REL 480   Vocation & Christian Faith: El Salvador (Spring 2005)  (This     
section only; must choose IA1 or CF, not both) (Formerly REL 435) 
SOC 231    Family Systems: A Cross-Cultural Perspective 
SOC 141    Intro to Cultural Anthropology (Spring 2000) (formerly SOC241) 
SOC 265    Race, Class, and Gender 
THR 245    Introduction to Asian and Asian-American Theatre 
WST 155   Cultural Conflict and Change in Latin America (Fall 2003) 
WST 281   Topics in Women’s Studies (Summer 2004) 
WST 355   Cultural Conflict and Change in Latin America (Fall 2003)  
WST 481   Topics in Women’s Studies (Summer 2004) 
 
Approved Intercultural Awareness (IA 1) courses not  currently offered  
BUS 368  Responding to the Challenges of Japan  (Interim 1993) 
FRE 243   French Literature in English Translation (Interim 1995) 
HIS 195/440   Topics: History of Mexico, Central America, and the 
 Caribbean (This topic only) 
HIS 241     Topic:  Minorities in Early Minn, 1849-1921(This topic only) 
HIS 348     Russia & the Soviet Union in the 20th Century (Spring 1994) 
HON 401  Sr. Hon Sem: Hispanic Christianity along the Border  
 (Interim 1995)  (This topic only) 
INS 200    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion: Experiencing History (Int. ‘00) 
 (This topic only) 
INS 300    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion: Experiencing History (Int. ‘00) 
INS 301    Development and Community in Bangladesh (Fall 1999) 
INS 305    The Bridge Experiment in Multicultural Choices (Spring 93)  
MUS 290    History of Caribbean Music (Spring 2003) 
SOC 336    Intro to Cultural Anthropology (Spring 1999)  
SPA 248    Spanish and Latin American Culture through Film (Fall 1994) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
INTERCULTURAL AWARENESS – AREAS 2 & 3 (IA 2 & 3 - M ODERN LANGUAGE ) - Study of a modern language other than the native 
tongue. Up to two semesters of college language or the equivalent are required.  This requirement was changed from the Intercultural 
Awareness perspective to the Modern Language skill for students beginning Fall 2002 or later. 
 
ARA 111, 112 Beginning Arabic I and II 
ASL 101, 102  American Sign Language I and II (Winter 1998) 
ENG 217, 218 English as a Second Language 
FAR 111, 112  Beginning Farsi I and II (Fall 2008) 
FRE 111, 112  Beginning French I and II 
FRE 211, 212  Intermediate French I and II 
 

GER 111, 112 Beginning German I and II 
GER 211, 212 Intermediate German I and II 
NOR 111, 112         Beginning Norwegian I & II  
NOR 211, 212         Intermediate Norwegian I  
OJB 111, 112           Beginning Ojibwe I and II 
SPA 111, 112          Beginning Spanish I and II 
SPA 211, 212           Intermediate Spanish I and II
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NATURAL WORLD  (NW 1 & 2)   - The study of the self in relation to the physical world. One course must cover the scientific method through 
laboratory experience. The other reflects history of science, the difference between science and technology, and the importance of symbols. 2 
COURSES REQUIRED – 1 FROM AREA 1 & 1 FROM AREA 2.  COURSES MUST BE FROM DIFFERENT DEPARTMENTS, UNLESS THEY 
ARE DESIGNATED  AS A YEAR-LONG SEQUENCE (only CHM 100-101, CHM 105-106, & CHM 115-116, PHY 121-122, & SCI 110-111 are 
year-long sequences) 
 
AREA 1 (NW 1) 
BIO 102     The Biological World  
BIO 103     Anatomy and Physiology (Spring 2001)  
CHM 102   Chemistry for Changing Times I w/ Lab (Summer 2006) 
CHM 105   Principles of Chemistry 
CHM 106   Principles of Chemistry 
CHM 115   General Chemistry  
CHM 116   General Chemistry  
PHY 103   Conceptual Physics 
PHY 116   Introduction to Physics (Spring 1993)  
PHY 121   General Physics I 
SCI 106     Introduction to Meteorology (Fall 2003) 
 

SCI 110     Natural Science I (Fall 2002)  
SCI 111     Natural Science II (Fall 2002) 
 

Approved Area 1 (NW 1) courses not currently offere d 
CHM 101   Chemistry for Changing Times II 
CHM 104   Introduction to Polymers and American Plastics 
CHM 109   General/Organic/Biological Chemistry (Fall 1992)  
HON 214   Chemistry in Context  
HON 215   Intro Biology & Nature of Scientific Investigation (Spring 1997)  
HON 218   21st Century Physics/Science Fiction (Fall 2003) 
INS 103     Introduction to Cognitive Science 
 

AREA 2 (NW 2) 
BIO 102    The Biological World 
BIO 103    Anatomy and Physiology (Spring 2001)  
CHM 100   Chemistry for Changing Times I  
CHM 105   Principles of Chemistry 
CHM 115   General Chemistry  
HON 365    Philosophy of Science (Fall 1992 ) (= PHI 365) 
INS 103      Introduction to Cognitive Science 
PHI 365      Philosophy of Science (Fall 1992 ) (= HON 365) 
PHY 101    Astronomy 
PHY 122    General Physics II (Fall 2001)  
PHY 245    Modern Physics 
SCI 106      Introduction to Meteorology (Fall 2003)  
SCI 110      Natural Science I (Fall 2002) 
SCI 111      Natural Science II (Fall 2002) 

 
Approved Area 2 (NW 2) courses not currently offere d 
BIO 101    Human Biology (Spring 1993)  
BIO 105     Biology and Society 
BIO 107     Biological Evolution (Spring 1993) 
BIO 145     Seeds for Change 
BIO 185     Biology of Aging (Fall 1993) 
CHM 104   Introduction to Polymers and American Plastics 
CHM 109   General/Organic/Biological Chemistry (Fall 1992)   
HON 214   Chemistry in Context 
HON 215    Intro Biology & Nature of Scientific Investigation (Spring 1997)            
HON 218   21st Century Physics/Science Fiction (Fall 2003)  
 
 

 
 
SOCIAL WORLD AREAS 1 & 2 (SW 1 & 2)  - The study of social, economic or political systems and how individuals exist within society. One 
course must focus on current theories and methods of a social science. 2 COURSES REQUIRED – 1 FROM AREA 1 & 1 FROM AREA 2.   
THEY MUST BE FROM 2 DIFFERENT ACADEMIC DEPARMENTS 
 
AREA 1 (SW 1) 
ECO 110   Economics of Urban Issues (Spring 1993) 
ECO 113   Principles of Microeconomics 
EDC 490   School and Society (Spring 2001) (formerly EDC 480) 
HIS 234     Minnesota History (Spring 2002) 
INS 384    Social Dynamics and the Environment (Spring 2001)  (Must 
 complete entire HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, 499) 
INS 385    The Ethics of Development (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
INS 386    Spanish in the Field (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
POL  121   American Government and Politics 
POL 122    Metropolitan Complex 
POL 124    American Women and Politics (Spring 1997) 
POL 158    Political Patterns and Processes 
POL 160    World Politics 
POL 170    Law in the United States 
POL 241    Environmental and River Politics (Summer 2000) 
POL 282    Understanding Asian America (Fall 1999) 

POL 359    Topic: Women, Gender, Social Change (Fall 2004) 
PSY 373    Industrial/Organizational Psychology (Spring 2001)  
SOC 121    Introduction to Human Society 
SWK 406    Social Work Practice 3: With Communities and Policies  
 (formerly SWK 463) 
WST 359   Women, Gender, Social Change in Latin America (Fall 2004) 
 
Approved Area 1 (SW 1) courses not currently offere d 
ECO 314   East-West Economic Relations  (Fall 1992) 
HIS 241     Topic:  Minorities in Early Minn., 1849-1921 (This topic only) 
HON 211   Dynamic Social Systems (Fall 1992) 
HON 217   The Poverty and Wealth of Nations 
INS 200    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion (Interim 2000) (This topic only) 
INS 300    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion (Interim 2000) (This topic only) 
INS 301     Development and Community in Bangladesh (Fall 1999) 
POL 421    Topic: The New American Politics (Spring 2000)  (This topic) 
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SOCIAL WORLD (cont.)  
AREA 2 (SW 2) 
 
ECO 110   Economics of Urban Issues (Spring 1993) 
ECO 113   Principles of Microeconomics  
EDC 490   School and Society (Spring 2001)  (formerly EDC 480) 
HIS 234    Minnesota History (Spring 2002)  
INS 384    Social Dynamics and the Environment (Spring 2001)  (Must 
 complete entire HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, 499) 
INS 385    The Ethics of Development (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
INS 386    Spanish in the Field (Spring 2001)  (Must complete entire 
 HECUA program of INS 384, 385, 386, and 499) 
POL 121    American Government and Politics 
POL 122    Metropolitan Complex 
POL 124    American Women and Politics (Spring 1997) 
POL 158    Political Patterns and Processes 
POL 160    World Politics 
POL 170    Law in the United States 
POL 241   Environmental and River Politics (Summer 2000) 
POL 282   Understanding Asian America (Fall 1999)  
POL 342   Mass Communication in Society (Fall 1992)  
POL 359   Topic: Women, Gender, Social Change (Fall 2004)  
PSY 373   Industrial/Organizational Psychology (Spring 2001)  
SOC 121   Introduction to Human Society 
SWK 230   Global Peace and Social Development 
 

SWK 301   History and Analysis of Social Policy (Fall 1998)   
 (Formerly SWK 361 & 465) 
SWK 406   Social Work Practice III: With Communities and Policies 
WST 359   Women, Gender, Social Change in Latin America (Fall 2004) 
 
Approved Area 2 (SW 2) courses not currently offere d 
ECO 314   East-West Economic Relations  (Fall 1992)   
EDU 353   International Education 
HIS 241    Topic:  Minorities in Early Minn., 1849-1921(This topic only) 
HON 211   Dynamic Social Systems (Fall 1992) 
HON 217   The Poverty and Wealth of Nations 
INS 200    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion (Interim 2000) (This topic only) 
INS 300    Topic: Civil Rights Immersion (Interim 2000) (This topic only) 
INS 301     Development and Community in Bangladesh (Fall 1999) 
NAS 230   Contemporary Norden  
POL 421   Topic: The New American Politics (Spring 2000)  (This topic) 
REL 263    World Hunger and Justice (Fall 1992) 
SPC 342    Mass Communication in Society  (Fall 1992) 
SWK 361   Social Responses to Human Needs  
 (Beginning Fall 1998 , replaced w/SWK 301) 
 
 
 

  
 
 
WESTERN HERITAGE (WH) - Reflection on Western themes from politics, art, literature and other disciplines that have shaped our own 
society.  2 COURSES REQUIRED – MUST BE FROM 2 DIFFERENT ACADEMIC DEPARTMENTS. 
 
ART 240    Art History Survey 
ECO 112    Principles of Macroeconomics 
ENL 250    African American Literature (formerly ENG 251) 
ENL 330    Shakespeare (Fall 1998)  (formerly ENG 338/438) 
ENL 360    The Classical Tradition (formerly ENG 271) 
ENL 362    Renaissance to Modern Literature (formerly ENG 272) 
ENL 367    Women and Fiction (formerly ENG 236/436) 
HIS 101     The Beginning of Western Culture 
HIS 102     The Shaping of Western Civilization 
HIS 103     The Modern World (Fall 1992)  
HIS 120     America to 1815 (Spring 2004)  (formerly HIS 220) 
HIS 121     19th Century U.S. (Spring 2004)  (formerly HIS 221) 
HIS 122     20th Century U.S. (Spring 2004)  (formerly HIS 222) 
HIS 234     Minnesota History (Spring 2002) 
HIS 354     Modern Britain and Ireland (Summer 2005) 
HIS 440     Tourism in the Ancient World (Spring 2003)  
MAT 287   History of Mathematics (Spring 2004)  
MUS 231   History and Literature of Music I (Spring 1994)  

MUS 232   History and Literature of Music II (Spring 1994)  
PHI 241     History of Philosophy I: Ancient Greek Philosophy 
PHI 242     History of Philosophy II: Medieval & Renaissance Phil. 
PSY 381    Historical Perspectives 
SWK 301   History and Analysis of Social Policy (Fall 1998)   
 (Formerly SWK 361 and 465) 
THR 222    Introduction to Theatre 
THR 361    Theatre History & Criticism I 
 
Approved Western Heritage (WH) courses not currentl y offered  
HIS 140     History by Hollywood 
HIS 195     Topic: History by Hollywood (Fall 1997)  (This topic only) 
HON 101   Freshman Honors Seminar: Believing, Knowing, and Acting 
MAT 251   The Art of the Elements 
PHI 231     Philosophy of Socrates (Interim 1996) 
POL 195    Constitutional Ideals and Legal Realities (Interim 1999)  
 

 
 
 

Lifetime Sports  
Two physical education activities.  Refer to published course scheduled for a listing of activities offered each term.  Courses are listed as HPE 
002 and HPE 003 (.0 credit). 


